

MONROE COUNTY

Transportation Committee

July 23, 2019 5:15 PM

AGENDA

- A. <u>ROLL CALL</u>
- B. <u>PUBLIC FORUM</u>
- C. <u>APPROVAL OF MINUTES</u>

June 26, 2019

D. <u>NEW BUSINESS</u>

19-0181

Amend the 2019-2024 Capital Improvement Program and the 2019 Capital Budget to Add a Project Entitled "South Winton Road, Jefferson Road (NYS 252) to Brighton Henrietta Town Line Road,"Authorize Financing for the Project; Authorize Contracts with CPL Architects, Engineers, Landscape Architect and Surveyor, D.P.C. for Engineering Services and the New York State Department of Transportation for the South Winton Road, Jefferson Road (NYS 252) to Brighton Henrietta Town Line Road Project in the Town of Henrietta - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0182

Amend the 2019-2024 Capital Improvement Program to Advance the Lake Road West Fork Bridge Rehabilitation Project from 2022 and 2024 to 2019; Amend the 2019 Capital Budget to Add a Project Entitled "Lake Road West Fork Bridge Rehabilitation;" Authorize Financing for the Project; Authorize Contracts with Erdman Anthony & Associates, Inc. and the New York State Department of Transportation for the Lake Road West Fork Bridge Rehabilitation Project in the Town of Hamlin - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0183

Authorize a Contract with CHA Consulting, Inc. for Engineering Services for the Highway Lighting Rehabilitation North Project in the City of Rochester and Town of Irondequoit - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0184

Authorize a Contract with M.L. Caccamise Electric Corp. for Construction Services for the Highway Lighting Rehabilitation - Northwest Project in the Towns of Gates and Chili - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0185

Authorize a Contract with Power & Construction Group, Inc. for Construction Services for the Highway Lighting Rehabilitation - Northwest Project in the Towns of Gates and Greece - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0186

Acceptance of Federal and State Aid for the Operation and Maintenance of the Rochester/Monroe County Traffic Control Center - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0187

Acceptance of an Offer and Payment for Appropriation by the State of New York of Property at 3883 Union Street in the Town of Chili for the Bridge Replacement Project - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0194

Authorize Contracts with Popli Design Group for Engineering Services and the New York State Department of Transportation for the Culverts NY Project (Ayrault Road Culvert over Irondequoit Creek Tributary) in the Town of Perinton – As a Matter of Importance – County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0195

Authorize Contracts with Fisher Associates, P.E., L.S., L.A., D.P.C. for Engineering Services and the New York State Department of Transportation for the Culverts NY Project (Calkins Road Culvert over Red Creek Tributary) in the Town of Henrietta – As a Matter of Importance – County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

19-0196

Authorize Contracts with Joseph C. Lu Engineering, P.C. for Engineering Services and the New York State Department of Transportation for the Culverts NY Project (Elmgrove Road Culvert Over Round Creek Tributary) in the Town of Gates – As a Matter of Importance – County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. <u>OTHER MATTERS</u>

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Transportation Committee is Tuesday, August 27, 2019 at 5:15 p.m.